
R ling Report Ful1

Agency Narne: SABINE CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Reponing Datc: 0l/18 2013
TCOLE Agency Nurnber: 403 I 00

Chief Administrator: THOMAS N. MADDOX

Agency Contact Infonration:
Phone: (409) 787-2266
Enrail : trrmaddo\(.z,scsotx.com

\4ailing Address:
P. O. BOX 848
HEMPHILL. TX 75948.0848

This Agency filed a llll reporr

SABINE ( (). SHERIF-F'S OFFICF. has adoptcd a dctailed written policy on racial profiling. Our policy:

l) clearly defines acts constitutirlg racial profiling;

2) strictly prohibits peace officers employed by the SABINE CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE liom engaging in racial
profiling:

3) implements a process by which an individual rnay file a cornp laint rvith the SABINE (lO. SI"IERIFF'S
OFFICIII if thc individual bclieves that a peace officcr employed b.v thc SABINFI (10. Sl-lFlRII]F'S Ol'trl('F. has

engaged in racial profiling with lespcct to the individual;

;1) provides public cducalion relating lo the agency's cornplaint process;

5) requircs appropriate corrective action to be taken against a peace olficer employed by the SABINF. ('C).

SHERIFF'.S OIIICE rvho. atier an invcsli gation. is shou,n to have engaged in racial profiling irr violation ofthe
SABINE CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE po lic_v-:

6) requires collection of infbmration relating to motor vehicle stops in ivhich a waming or citation is issued and

to arrests made as a result olthose stops, including information relating to:
a. the race or ethnicity ofthc individual detained;
b. whether a search rvas conducted and, if so. whether the irrdividual detained consented 10 the search:
c. whether the peace olllcer knew the race or ethnicit.v" ofthe indir.idual detained before detaining that
individual:
d. rvhether thc peace officer used physical force that resulted in bodily injury during the stop;
e. the location ofthe stop;
f. the reason for the stop.

7) requires the chicf aclministrator of the agency, regardless ofwhether the administrator is elected. employed,
or appointcd, to subnrit an annual report of the inlormation collected under Subdivision (6) to:

a. the Commission on Law En{brcetnerrt; and
b. the goveming body ofeach county or municipalily served by the agency, if the agency is an agency ola
county, municipality, or other political subdivision of the stale.

The SABINE ClO. S llEIf lFF'S OF'FICII has satisfied the statutory data audit requirements as prescribctl in Artjov/

eage)-
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2. 133(c), Code of Criminal Procedure during the repofting period

ExecLrted by: THON'IAS N. MADDOX
Sheriff

Date:01/18/2013
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lr4otor Vclricle Racial Protiling Intbmratior.

Total stops: 279

Street address or approximate location of the stop
City street 20

US highway 37

County road 21

State highway 1Bg

Private property or other 12

Was race or ethnicity known prior to stop?
Yes

No

Race / Ethnicity
Alaska Native i American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Gender

Female

Alaska Native I American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic I Latino
Male

Alaska Native I American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic I Latino

Reason for stop?
Violation of law

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

266

2
2

40

219

15

87

1

0

12

73

1

192

1

.)

28

146

14
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Hispanic / Latino
Preexisting knowledge

Alaska Native I American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic I Latino

Moving traffic violation
Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian I Pacific lslander
Black

White
Hispanic / Latino

Vehicle traffic violation
Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian I Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Was a search conducted?
Yes

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian I Pacific lslander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

No

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian I Pacific lslander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Reason for Search?

Consent
Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
BIack

White

0

2

0

U

1

1

0

154

2

2
..,

115

12

1',17

0

1

16

97

3

36

0

1

6

29

0

243

2

2

5.+
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Hispanic / Latino
Contraband

Alaska Native I American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White
Hispanic / Latino

Probable
Alaska Native i American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White
Hispanic I Latino

lnventory
Alaska Native / American

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

lncident to arrest
Alaska Native I American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic I Latino

Was Contraband discovered?
Yes

No

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

I

0

0

0

0

0

0
n

1

0

0

2

o

0

5
tt

1

1

0

7

0

0

1

6

0

17 Did the finding result in arrest?

(total should equal previous column)

Yes0 No 0

Yes 0 No 0

Yesl No 2

YesG No 8

Yes0 No 0

Vol P
"n".8L?

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White
Hispanic / Latino

Alaska Native 1 American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

0

0

J

14

0

19

0

1

3

15

0
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Description of contraband
Drugs

Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Weapons

Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Currency
Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White
Hispanic / Latino

Alcohol
Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic I Latino

Stolen property

Alaska Native i American

Asian I Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Other
Alaska Native / American

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Result of the stop

Verbal warninq

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

2
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Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Written warninq
Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Citation
Alaska Native / American
Asian I Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Written warninq and arrest
Alaska Native I American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic I Latino

Citation and arrest
Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White
Hispanic i Latino

Arrest
Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

I ndian

0

0

0

2

0

182

0

1

24

148
q

7g

2

1

13

57

6

7

0

0

1

b

0

I
0

1

2

5

0

1

0

0

0

1

0
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Arrest based on

Violation of Penal Gode

Alaska Native I American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander

I
0

0
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Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Violation of Traffic Law

Alaska Native I American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Violation of City Ordinance
Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian I Paclfic lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Outstanding Warrant
Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian I Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Was physical force resulting in bodily injury used during stop?

Yes

Alaska Native i American lndian
Asian I Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Resulting in Bodily lnjury To:

Suspect
Officer
Both

1

o

0

3

0

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

2

2
o

0

0

0

0

0

0

No

0

0

0

279

z

3

40

219
'15

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic I Latino

Vol pase372
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Number of complaints of racial profiling
Total
Resulted in discipIinary action
Did not result in disciplinary action

Comparative Analysis

Use TCOLE's auto generated analysis

Use Department's submitted analysis

Optional Narrative

NiA

0

0

0

x

tr

Submitted electronicallv to the

The Texas Commission on Law Enforcement
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report

SABINE CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE

01 . Total Traffic Stops:

02. Location of Stop

a- City Street

b. US Highway

c. County Road

d. State Highway

e. Private Property or Other

03. Was Race known prior to Stop

a. NO

b. YES

04. Race or Ethnicity:

a. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

b. Asian/ Pacific lslander

c. Black

d. White

e. Hispanic/ Latino

05 Gender

a. Female

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iil. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

b. Male

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

Hispanic/ Latino

279

2A

21

189

12

2

3

40

219

15

13.26%

7 .530/"

67.740/a

4.30%

266

13

95.34./.

4.66"/.

0.720/o

1.08%

5.38%

14.340/0

78.49./.

87

1

0

12

73

1

192

1

3

28

146

14

436%

31.18'/.

0.04%

434%

26.16%

0.36./"

68.82%

436%

1.A8

14.04%

5233%

5.02%

06. Reason for Stop

a. Violation of Law

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

1/18/2023
| 

""n"-84

6

0

0

2.15"/.

0.00%

a.aa,/.
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Racia Profiling Analysis Report
iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

b. Pre- Existing Knowledge

i. Alaska/ Native Arnerican/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

Hispanic/ Latino

0

o

0.00./.

100.00%

0 0.00./.

0.72%

0.00./.

0.00"/.

0

0

50.00%

50.00%

0 0.00%

c. Moving Traffic Violation

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

d. Vehicle Traf{ic Violation

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

H ispanic/ Latino

154

2

2

115

12

55.200/.

1.30'/,

1.30./.

14.94"/.

74.68%

7.79%

41 .94./"

0,007o

0.85o/o

117

0

16 13.68%

2

2

34

190

82.91%

2.56%

87 .10./"

0.82%

0.82./.

13.99o/o

78.19o/o

6.-170/o

'12.90%

0.007.

2.78%

07- Was a Search Conducted:

a. NO

i. Alaska/ Native American,/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lsla nder

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

b. YES

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

08. Reason for Search:

a. Consent

1t18t2023

15

36

0

1

16.67%

29 80.56./.

0.00%

4.66v.

C

13
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report
i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. H ispanic/ Latino

b. Contraband in Plain View

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. BIack

0

0

0.00%

0.00./,

0 0.00%

'100.00%

0

0

0

0

0.00%

0.00%

iv. White

v. H jspanic/ Latino

c. Probable Cause

ii. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

i. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

d. lnventory

0

0

0

11

0

0

Z

I
0

5

0

1

3

1

3.94./"

0.00%

0.00'/.

18.18%

81.82"/"

0.00%

1 .79%

t.

ii.

iii

Alaska/ Native American,/ lndian

Asian/ Pacific lslander

BIack

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

e. lncident to Arrest

i. Alaska/ Native American,/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

09. Was Contraband Discovered

YES

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

Finding resulted in arrest - YES

Finding resulted in arrest - NO

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

Finding resulted in arrest - YES

Find,ing resulted in arrest - N_O

iii. Black

1/18/2023

0.00%

0.00%

14.29./"

85.71%

0.00%

6.09'/.

0.00%0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0.00%

17.650/0

Pase-87L 3 ol 7

0.00%

20.o0%

0

60.00%

20.00%

0.00./"

7

0

0

1

6

0

17

2.514/o

vor V



Racial Profiling Analysis Report

Finding resulted in arrest - YES

Finding resulted in arrest - NO

iv. White

Finding resulted in arrest YES

Finding resulted in arrest - NO

v. Hispanic/ Latino

Finding resulted in arrest - YES

Finding resulted in arrest - NO

b. No

i. Alaska/ Ndtive American/ lndian

i. Asianl Pacific lslander

iii- Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latano

10. Description of Contraband:

a. Drugs

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. H ispanic/ Latino

b. Cu rrency

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. H ispanic/ Latino

c. Weapons

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

d. Alcohol

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslarrder

iii. Black

iv. White

1/18/2023

2

14

6

82.35%

0.00%

6.81v"

0.00%

5.26o/o

15.79%

78.95vo

0.00%

1.79%

0.00%

0.00"/.

20.00%

0

0

19

0

0

3

15

5

0

0

4

0

80.00%

0.00%

0.007.

0.00%

2.51./.

0.O0o/o

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

2

5

0.00%

28.51./.

71 .434/.
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Racia Profi ling Analysis Report
v. H ispanic/ Latino

e. Stolen Property

i. Alaska/ Native American/

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. H ispanic/ Latino

lnd ia n

0

0

0

0

0.00%

0.00%

f. Other 5 1.790/a

4.00./"

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lrrdian

i. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

'I 1. Result of Stop:

a. Verbal Warning

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lsla nder

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

0

0

0

5

0 00./"0

2

0

0.72./.

0.00%

0

0

2

0.00%

0.00./.

100.00%

a.000/"

65.23%

0.00%

0.55%

0

b. Written Warning

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

c. Citation

Alaska/ Native American,/ lndia n

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

d. Written Warning and Arrest

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. BIack

iv. White

Hispanic/ Latino

182

0

6

0.00./.

14.290/"

85.71./"

0.00%

PagE-Lil 5oI 7

0

1/18/2023

0

0

24

148

9

79

13.19%

81.327"

4.95v.

2832%

2.53./.

1646%

72.15%

7.59%

9.00%

13

2

6

7

57

0

0

1

vor V



Racial Profiling Analysis Report
e. Citation and Arrest

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

8 2.870/"

0 0.oo%

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander 1 12.50%

iii. Black ? 25.007a

iv. White

f. Arrest

v. Hispanic/ Latino

5 62.50va

0 0.00%

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

1 0.36./"

0.00%0

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander 0 o.00%

iii. Black

iv. White

Hispanic/ Latino

12. Arrest Based On:

a. Violation of Penal Code

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

0 0.00%

1 1 00.00%

0.00%0

9 3.23%

0 0.00./"

0 0.00%

11.11%

I 88.89%

Hispanic/ Latino

b. Violation of Traffic Law

0 0.00%

3 1 .08'o/.

Alaska/ Native American/ lndian 0 0.00%

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

H ispanic/ Latino

c. Violation of City Ordinance

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

iii. Black

iv. White

1

0

2

33.33./"

0.00"/"

0

66.67%

0.00%

0 0.00%

0

0

0

0

H ispanrc/ Latino

d. Outstandinq Warrant

0

4 1 43%

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

iii. Black 2 s0.00%

iv. White 2 50.000/.

Hispanic/ Latino 0 0.00%

1/18/2023
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report

13. Was Physical Force Used:

a. NO

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

279 100.00%

2 0.7 2%

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander 3 1 .08v.

4A 1434%iii. Black

iv. White

Hispanic/ Latino

219 78.49.J/"

15 5.38./.

b. YES

i. Alaska/ Native American/ lndian

ii. Asian/ Pacific lslander

0 0.00%

0

0

iii. Black

iv. White

Hispanic/ Latino

b 1. YES: Physical Force Resulting in Bodily lnjury to Suspect

0

0

0

0

b 2. YES: Physical Force Resulting in Bodily lnjury to Officer 0

b 3. YES: Physical Force Resulting in Bodily lnjury to Both

14. Total Number of Racial Profiling Complaints Received:

0

0

REPORT DATE COIV1PILED 01/18/2023

1/18/2023
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